
DEC14'22aii 9=09 RGMD

T•II
THE ST A TE OE NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPAR TMENT OF TRANSPOR TA TION

Department of Tramponalion

Victoria F. Sheehan

Commissioner

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

m
William Cass, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner

Bureau of Construction

November 8,2022

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with J.P. Sicard, Inc. (Vendor
227157) of Barton, VT, on the basis of a low bid of $847,690 for bridge preservation response to stabilize
two bridges in Dorchester and one in Lyme from scour (Project: Statewide Scour Response 41915A) from
the date of Governor and Council approval through November 3, 2023, unless amended by the Department in
accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2023 and is anticipated to be available in Fiscal Year 2024 as
follows, with the ability to adjust encumbrances through the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if
needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows:
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments

FY 2023

$364,651.01

FY 2024

$483,038.99

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $84,769.00 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 10% of
the contract amount.

Funding is available as follows:
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments

FY 2024

$84,769

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State's Ten-Year Transportation Improvement Plan, under the Bridge-Tier 1-2
Maintenance Preservation, Bridge-Tier 3-4-Maintenance-Preservation Programs. This project is a bridge
preservation response to stabilize the following bridges from scour:

• Dorchester Br. No. 138/064, NH 118 over Bucks Brook
• Dorchester Br. No. 155/088, River Road over South Branch Baker River
•  Lyme Br. No. 075/106, NH 10 over Grant Brook



Page 2

The purpose of this bridge preservation project is to stabilize the bridges listed above from scour. Bridge
inspections have showed these bridges to have exposed footings, undermined wings, missing stone along the
face of the wings, and scour holes.

The proposed contingency amount 10% of the contract amount. Excavation and rip-rap quantities were
estimated from field observations. The nature of the channel may have changed since these observations
were made. There is potential for quantity overruns of these items.

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department's estimate by 17.12%, the low bid of two bids received is
felt to be reasonable for the work involved. Five items of significance accounted for 100% of the overage
(crushed stone, access for bridge construction, water diversion structure (2), and mobilization).
Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher prices and prevent the completion of the
work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in the best interest of the State to accept this bid
to accomplish these needed repairs. '

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attorney
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and
the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer's estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the
fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the Department of Administrative
Service's Office, and subsequent to Govemor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of
Transportation.

This project funding is: 80% Federal (Bridge-Tier 1-2 - Maintenance-Preservation, Bridge-Tier 3-4 -
Maintenance-Preservation), with anticipated utilization of Turnpike Toll Credits for the State's 20% match,
effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental
Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

:ten»

Victoria F. Sheehan

Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $723,780.00
Contract Amount: $847.690.00 ^

Over Estimate: $123,910.00

Attachments



DO*
Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

41915A

X-A005{074)

PROJECT:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER:

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE BIDS OPEN:

SCOPE OF WORK:

COMPLETION DATE:

LOCATION:

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

41915A

X-A005(074)

October 27, 2022,2:00

Preservation response to stabilize various bridges from scour.

November 03, 2023

District 1, District 2, Grafton, District 3

Awarded To: SICARD INC J P
234 GLOVER ROAD

BARTON, VT 05822

Amount $847,690.00

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Summary of Bidders

Contractor Bid Amount Rank

SICARD (NCiJ.P-
:^^:2ii'■bLbvER■R0A ■ , V; - ir' ■ : -.v;;- ":V{-

■' $847,690.00 , . .  .= A

nx'' '■
■

LATULIPPE CONSTRUCTION, M.E.
979 Route 25 , RUMNEY NH^03266

$894,987.50 B

Friday, Nwember 4, 2022
Page lot 6



oCt
Department ofTransportation

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

4191SA

X-A005(074)

nae acAKiaiC.JP
ZMOLWERMAD

BAKTON,VTOUI2

LATUUPK COiOTRUCTIOM. ILC.
mitoMaa

nymify. WH BMW

Htm No. Descilptlon Unit Quantity Unit Pile* TotM UnttPrIca | Total UnHPrIca TotM

Items

201.01 CLEARING (F) A .01 575.000.00 5750.00 5415.200.00 54.152.00 5300.000.00 53.000.00

2014S2 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE 11 SY 20.00 520.00 5400.00 540.00 5800.00 5400.00 56.000.00

203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION • LRS CY 55.00 550.00 54,250.00 536,00 53.060.00 560.00 55.100.00

207J UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 1,250.00 540.00 551,200.00 535.00 544.800.00 5120.00 5153.600.00

304.201 GRAVEL CY 195.00 540.00 57.600.00 525,00 54,875.00 555.00 510.725.00

304.401 CRUSHED STONE (RNE GRADATION) CY 280.00 555.00 515.400.00 5160.00 544,800.00 565.00 518.200.00

500.0201 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION U 1.00 535.000.W 535,000.00 526.000.00 526.000.00 520.000.00 520.000.00

500.0202 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION U 1.00 570.000.00 570.000.00 591,500.00 591.500.00 530.000.00 530.000.00

500.0203 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION u 1.00 540,000.00 540.000.00 541.500.00 541.800.00 520.000.00 520,000.00

603.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 525.000.00 525.000.00 526.640.00 526,640.00 525.000.00 525.000.00

503.102 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 525.000.00 525.000.00 5101,000.00 5101.000.00 535,OOO.W 535.000.00

503.103 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 525.000.00 525,000.00 562.150.00 582.150.00 535.000,00 535.000.00

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CY 5.00 51.000.00 55,000.00 52.000.00 510,000.00 52.000.00 510.000.00

6A3S RIPRAP. CLASS V CY 120.00 575.00 59.000.00 579.00 59.480.00 580.00 59,600.00

503.7 RIPRAP, CLASS vn CY 785.00 585.00 566.725.00 582.00 564.370.00 5100.00 578.500.00

503.0 RIPRAP, CLASS IX CY 250.00 5105.00 526,250.00 593,00 523.250.00 595.00 523.750.00

S93j411 GEOTEXTtLE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN SY 1,315.00 55.00 56,575.00 53.00 53.945.00 56.50 58.547.50

510.51 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE 5 14,000.00 51.00 514.000.00 51.00 514.000.00 51.00 514.000.00

515.7 FLAGGERS MR 540.00 545.00 537.800.00 535.00 529.400.00 540.00 533,600.00

519.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 545,000.00 545.000.00 543,448.00 543.448.00 528.000.00 528.000.00

545.0001 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 520.00 575.00 539.000.00 532.00 516,640.00 5100.00 552.000.00

545.401 WOOD CHIPS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL CY 235.00 540.00 59.400.00 525.00 55.875.00 555.00 512.925.00

545.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 2,040.00 55.00 S10.200,X 55.00 510.200.00 59.00 518,360.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 2,04a00 54.00 58.160.00 54.00 58.160.00 55.00 510,200.00

FiVay, November 4, 2022
Page2of6



DOT
Department ofTransportation

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

41915A

X-A005(074)

Ptae sicajomc.jp
mOLOVCRROAD

BARTON. VrsSSSl

LATULVPE CONSTRUCTION, SLE.
(TtROMMS

RiinnT. NM Mass

Itecn No. Oeacrlptlon Unit Quantity Unit Pries Total Unit Prtca Total Unit Prtcs TotM

MS.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN U 1.00 517.000.00 517.000.00 54.200.00 54.200.00 55.500.00 55.500.00

S45.71 MONtTORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROLS

HR 32.00 5100.00 53,200.00 5150.00 54.600.00 5140.00 54,480.00

M5.7201 nNAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT U 1.00 54.000.00 54.000.00 51.600.00 51,800.00 53.000.00 53.000.00

$49.7202 RNAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT U 1.00 54.000.00 54.000.00 51.800.00 51,800.00 53.000.00 53.000.00

$46.7203 RNAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT U 1.00 54.000.00 54,000.00 51,600.00 51.800.00 53.000.00 53.ooaoo

$4941 TURF ESTABUSHMENT WTTN MULCH AND TACKIRERS SY 1,560.00 5ZOO 53.320.00 52.00 53.320.00 510.00 516,600.00

$47.1 HUMUS CY 170.00 530.00 55.100.00 535.00 55.950.00 540.00 58.800.00

$90,201 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 5750.00 5750.00 5750.00 5750.00 58.000.00 58,000.00

$50,202 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 57.250.00 57.250.00 56.500.00 56,500.00 524,000.00 S24.000.n

$50,203 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 51.750.00 51.750.00 51.600.00 51.800.00 510.000.00 510.000.00

$9X MOBIUZATION u 1.00 570.000.00 570.000.00 599.925.00 599,925.00 5120.000.00 5120.000.00

$97.11 INVASIVE SPEaES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT

PLAN

u 1.00 53.000.00 53,000.00 51.500.00 51.500.00 52.500.00 52.500.00

$97 J1 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN u 1.00 53.000.00 53.000.00 52.500.00 52.500.00 KSOO.OO 54.500.00

$99. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL
5 10,500.00 51.00 510.500.00 51.00 510.500.00 51.00 510.500.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 5 10,000.00 51.00 510.000.00 51.00 510.000.00 51.00 510.000.00

Totals: 5723,760.00 5647,690.00 5694,967.60

Ah. Totals:

Totals: 5723,760.00 5847,69a00 5894.967.50

Prtday, Ncnernber 4, 2022
Page3or6



DTT
Department of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

41915A

X-A005(074)

TBiaas?— PSSi

Item No. Description Unit Quantity , Unit Price Totai Unit Price Total A-PS&E Difference

Items

201.01 CLEARING (F) A .01 $415,200.00 $4,152.00 $75,000.00 $750.00 $3,402.00

201.882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II SY 20.00 $40.00 $800.00 $20.00 $400.00 $400.00

203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS cv 85.00 $36.00 $3,060.00 $50.00 $4,250.00 ($1,190.00)

207.3 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 1.280.00 $35.00 $44,800.00 $40.00 $51,200.00 ($6,400.00)

304.201 GRAVEL CY 195.00 $25.00 $4,875.00 $40.00 $7,800.00 ($2,925.00)

304.401 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) CY 280.00 $160.00 $44,800.00 $55.00 $15,400.00 $29,400.00

500.0201 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION U 1.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 ($9,000.00)

500.0202 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION u 1.00 $91,500.00 $91,500.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $21,500.00

500.0203 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION u 1.00 $41,800.00 $41,800.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1,800.00

503.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $26,840.00 $26,840.00 $25,000.00 ,  $25,000.00 $1,840.00

503.102 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $101,000.00 $101,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $76,000.00

503.103 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $62,150.00 $62,150.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $37,150.00

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CY 5.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

583.5 RIPRAP. CLASS V CY 120.00 $79.00 $9,480.00 $75.00 $9,000.00 $480.00

583.7 RIPRAP. CLASS VII CY 785.00 $82.00 $64,370.00 $85.00 $66,725.00 ($2,355.00)

Friday, November 4, 2022 Page 4 of 6



ire^

IJCTT
Department of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

41915A

X-A00S(074)

TBiaas? ma

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total A-PS&E Difference

583.9 RIPRAP, CLASS IX CY 250.00 $93.00 $23,250.00 $105.00 $26,250.00 ($3,000.00)

593.411
GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CLI, NON-
WOVEN

SY 1,315.00 $3.00 $3,945.00 $5.00 $6,575.00 ($2,630.00)

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 14,000.00 $1.00 $14,000.00 $1.00 $14,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS MR 840.00 $35.00 $29,400.00 $45.00 $37,800.00 ($8,400.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $43,448.00 $43,448.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 ($1,552.00)

645.0001 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 520.00 $32.00 $16,640.00 $75.00 $39,000.00 ($22,360.00)

645.481
WOOD CHIPS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION

CONTROL
CY 235.00 $25.00 $5,875.00 $40.00 $9,400.00 ($3,525.00)

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIM^R BERM LF 2,040.00 $5.00 $10,200.00 $5.00 $10,200.00 $0.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 2,040.00 $4.00 $8,160.00 $4.00 $8,160.00 $0.00

645.7
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

PLAN
U 1.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 ($12,800.00)

M5.71
MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND

SEDIMENT

CONTROLS

HR 32.00 $150.00 $4,800.00 $100.00 $3,200.00 $1,600.00

645.7201 FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT U 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ($2,200.00)

645.7202 FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT U 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ($2,200.00)

645.7203 FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT u 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ($2,200.00)

646.31
TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND

TACKIFIERS
SY 1,660.00 $2.00 $3,320.00 $2.00 $3,320.00 $0.00

647.1 HUMUS CY 170.00 $35.00 $5,950.00 $30.00 $5,100.00 $850.00

650.201 LANDSCAPING u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00

Friday, November 4, 2022 Page 5 of 6



DTT
Department ofTransportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE

41915A

X>A005(074)

rsro? P5SK

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total A>PS&E Difference

650.202 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 ($750.00)

650.203 LANDSCAPING u 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $50.00

692. MOBILIZATION u 1.00 $99,925.00 $99,925.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $29,925.00

697.11
INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND

MANAGEMENT

PLAN

u 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,500.00)

697.31 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN u 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($500.00)

699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL

$ 10,500.00 $1.00 $10,500.00 $1.00 $10,500.00 $0.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

Total: $847,690.00 $723,780.00 $123,910.00

Friday, November 4, 2022 Page 6 of 6



STATEWIDE SCOUR RESPONSE
X-A005(074)

41915A

July 25,2022

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: Bridge preservation response to stabilize the following bridges from scour:

• Dorchester Br. No. 13 8/064, NH 118 over Bucks Brook
• Dorchester Br. No. 155/088, River Road over South Branch Baker River
•  Lyme Br. No. 075/106, NH 10 over Grant Brook

FEDERAL FUNDING: 80% (Bridge-Tier 1-2 - Maintenance-Preservation, Bridge-Tier 3-4 -
Maintenance-Preservation) with anticipated utilization of Turnpike Toll Credits for the State's 20%
match.

CONTINGENCY: The contingency amount is proposed to be 10%. Excavation and rip-rap quantities
were estimated from field observations. The nature of the channel may have changed since these
observations were made. There is potential for quantity overruns of these items.

PROJECT INITIATED: Bureau of Bridge Maintenance Recommendation

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The purpose of this bridge preservation project is to stabilize the bridges
listed above from scour. Bridge inspections have showed these bridges to have exposed footings,
undermined wings, missing stone along the face of the wings, and scour holes.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: This project will be completed with short term one-lane alternating two-
way traffic controlled by flaggers during the day as required for access underneath the bridges for
equipment and materials. At the end of each day the roadway will be restored to two lanes of traffic and
all equipment will be stored outside of the clear zone. All travel lanes will be open during non-working
hours.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: November 3, 2023

\\doi.siatc.nh.us\data\Global\Bl4.FmanccContracts\Contracts\SPIS-Map\4l915A_SPIS.DOC



■ i, 4191 5A \ STATEWID E

f

■ V' ' .^'y-■Ji
iver

on

1 . ^

Uly Ifond

075/1061 J
■

rOi

) ^

' SPicl<erelPond ■ \. ■ r'O

WasonrPbiJd.v- •. ■Braketi'Pond. •' f

s  -^S.' '' /■' UtileRockyPond -y
'  ' ; > Rocky^Pond' \ . 1. , .

• - • .VV\A/iElNhTi\wM^j|^
McCufc/ieo?

foa'Pond

ty" "V ( I PoflCPond

;:L^y/M'E
\

u  TrM^Pon

(  . X
DORCHESTER
155/088

f  &
\\

^ri^o/£ POfid-'v ^ ^
^SL^} Cummins Pond ^

^ -Mudaetts F'getts Pon

■I Xi ■;. .• /• ' V'

d a .

DORCHE'STxER

If

■  ' • / . V J; .5. • t^i;' K
1  ' . ''!■/•■-. ■. ' ■ '•' i.Nv* ./A "C/ar/f;Ppno DORCHESTER

138/064

'. / . ' \' ' \ ' r
:* f / A ,'/ • \i,.. .'/I ' Goose P^d ■','1

- A
■  A.'/T i/ ' ^
" .. Little.Gfiose.Pond',' ^•/V'- / J~ - -^.-

y't
LaryPond

118

/

DerbyPohd-' «■

Miles
1  0 1

LEGEND

- Streams

2 Water Bodies
— US Routes

- State Routes

= Interstates

— Local Roads

~ Town Boundary

DCT
Department dfTrdns'portatidh

Federal #:.X;^A0P5:^(^^^^^^
L' d c AT^^I O N ^M'A P

'  \

; ■'

• i}.

<• -



State of New Hampshire

Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that J. P. SICARD, INC. is

a Vermont Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on March 06, 2002.1 further certify that all fees

and documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is

concerned.

Business ID: 400027

Certificate Number: 000583M05

%

u.

49

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed

the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,

this 21st day of July A.D. 2022.

David M. Scanlan

Secretary of State



RESOLUTION OF SOLE SHAREHOLDER IN LIEU OF

2022 ANNUAL MEETING OF .

J. P. SICARP.INC.

The undersigned, being the sole Shareholder of J. P. Sicard, Inc., hereby
consent and agree, pursuant to 11A V.S.A. § 7.04, that the following actions
may be taken forthwith and shall become effective without the necessity of
calling a formal Annual Meeting of the Shareholder of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the following persons are authorized to bid, enter into
and sign contracts for the corporation during the ensuing year and until his
successor is appointed: Jason P. Sicard, Paul A. Sicard and George
Carpenter.

Dated at the Town of Barton, Vermont, this, 3rd day of January, 2022.

This vote has not been amended or repealed and remains in full force and effect as of
November 9th, 2022

Jason Sicard - President



^  JPS(CAR-02
ACOfeo- CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CHENDERSON

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

11/28/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S). AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certlflcate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies} must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endor8ement(s).

PRODUCER

KInney Pike Insurance a One Digital Company
1011 North Main Street, Suite 4
White River Junction, VT 05001

KV Exti= (802) 775-2311 noi:(802) 295-7701

INSURF.RISI AFFORDINO COVERAGE NAICI

iNsiiRRR A tAcadia Insurance 31325

INSURED

JP SIcard, Inc.
Kingsdom Gravel & Aggregate Inc.
PO Box 19

Barton, VT 05822

INSURER B: Patnot insurance Comoanv 32059

INSURER c: Underwriters at Llovds. London 15642

INSURER D:

INSURER E :

INSURER F;

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
I TR TYPE OF INSURANCE

AOOL
iNsn

SUBR
wvn POUCY NUMBER

POUCY EFF
/MM/0(WYYYY1

POUCY EXP
/MM/nn/YYYYI UMITS

A X COMMERaAL 6:NERAL UABIUTY

)E OCCUR X CLA 5409694-12 12/31/2021 12/31/2022

EA(>( (XCURRENCE ,  1,000,000
CLAIMS-MA DAMAGE TO RENTED ,  300,000

MED EXP /Anv orm nersoni
s  10,000

PERSONAL A ADV INJURY
,  1,000,000

GENl AGGREGATE LIMfT APPLIES PER; GENERAL AGGREGATE
,  2,000,000

POUCY I X| L_J LOG
OTHER:

PRODUCTS . COMP/OP AGO
,  2,000,000

s

A AUTOMOBILE UABIUTY

CAA 5409695-12 12/31/2021 12/31/2022

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT ,  1,000,000
X ANY AUTO

HEOULED
TOS

BODILY INJURY (Per oersonl $
OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

ONLY

SC
AL BODILY INJURY (Per acdderttl $

Jff s

s

A X UMBRELLA UAB

EXCESS UAB

X OCCUR

ClAIMS-MAOE CUA 5409696-12 12/31/2021 12/31/2022

EACH OCCURRENCE
J  10,000.000

AGGREGATE
^  10,000,000

OED X RETENTION S 0 s

A WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' UABIUTY ^ / n
ANY PROPRIETORrt>ARTNER«X£CUTIVE fU"!

If yes. describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIOJS below

Nf A

WCA 5409697-12 12/31/2021 12/31/2022

y PER OTH-
A RTATIfTF FR

Fl FACH ACCIDENT
J  1,000,000

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPt OYFF
J  1,000,000

E.L. DISEA.se . POLICY IIMIT
s  1,000,000

B

C

Property

Pollution Liability

6651682

SPEC0253-04

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

Ded

Limit

2,500

1,000.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS 1 LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 10V Additional Ramarkt Schadula. may bo attaehod If moro apaca la roqulrod)
Workers Compensation Statutory Coverage applies in VT, NH & ME. Jason SIcard Is an excluded Officer.

Certlflcate Holder Is named additional insured with respect to general liability to the extent required In executed written contract RE: Statewide Scour
Response 41915A project

state of New Hampshire DOT
7 Hazedn Drive

Concord, NH 03302

1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZEO REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



y^CrORD'

JPSICAR-01

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CHENDERSON

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

11/29/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S}. AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsementis).

PRODUCER

Kinney Pike Insurance a One Digital Company
1011 North Main Street, Suite 4
White River Junction, VT 05001

rKo. Erti: (802) 775-2311 Twc. no):(802) 295-7701

IN.SliRFRtSt AFPORDtNO COVERAGE NAICD

INSURER A Acadia Insurance 31325

INSURED

State of New Hampshire DOT
7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301

INSURER B

INSURER C

INSURER D

INSURER E

INSURERF

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
ITR TYPE OF INSURANCE

ADDL

IN/in
SUBR
wvn POUCY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
iMM/nnrYYYYi

POLICY EXP
fMM/nn/YYVY» UMITS

A COMMERCIAL Gl.NERAL LIABILITY

ye OCCUR

ontractor

OOP 5536923-10 11/9/2022 12/31/2022

EACH OCCURRENCE
s  2,000,000

CLAIMS-MAI
DAMAGE TO RENTED

s

X Owner's & C
MFD EXP lAfw one oarsor>1 s

PFRRONAl A AOV INJURY s

GEN-L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER: GFNFRAl AGGRFGATF
J  3,000,000

POLICY Ijy 5®^ 1 1 LOG
OTHFR'

PRODUCTS - COM P/OP AGO s

s

AUTOMOBILE UABIUTY
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

s

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY fPar oeraoni s

OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

KIMonly

sc
At

HEOULED
TOS BODILY INJURY IPaf ecddanll s

s

s

UMBRELLA UAB

EXCESS LiAB

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

EACH OCCURRENCE s

AGGREGATE s

OED RETENTIONS s

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' UABIUTY y ̂ ̂
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 1 1

n yea, datolba under
DFftCRtPTION OF OPERATIONS baiCFW

N/A

PER OTH-
STATIITF FR

Fl FACHACCIDENT s

Fl mSFASF . FA FMPIOYFF s

Fi mSFASF-POIICYllMIT s

/

1

DESCRtPT>0N OF OPERAnONS / LOCATIONS 1 VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Ramarka Seliadula, may bt attachad If mora apaea la raQuirad)
RE: Statewide Scour Response 41915A

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

state of New Hampshire DOT
7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301

1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATTVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD


